

8 September 2021

Extraordinary General Meeting of DSV A/S 8 September 2021 Company Announcement No. 913

The Extraordinary General Meeting of DSV A/S was held today.

Agenda and resolutions

1. Proposed election of new member for the Board of Directors

Tarek Sultan Al-Essa was elected as a new member of the Board of Directors.

2. Amendments to the Articles of Association

2.1. Proposed authorisation to increase the share capital

The authorisation to the Board of Directors to increase DSV A/S' share capital by a nominal amount of up to DKK 48,000,000 and the relevant amendments to the Articles of Association were approved.

2.2. Change of the name of the Company

The proposed resolution from the Board of Directors to change the name of the Company from "DSV Panalpina A/S" to "DSV A/S" and to add "DSV Panalpina A/S" as a new secondary name for the Company were approved.

3. Amendments to Remuneration Policy

The Board of Directors proposal to amend the Remuneration Policy was approved.

Any questions may be addressed to Executive Vice President, Investor Relations, Flemming Ole Nielsen, tel. +45 43 20 33 92.

Yours sincerely, DSV A/S

We provide and manage supply chain solutions for thousands of companies every day – from the small family run business to the large global corporation. Our reach is global, yet our presence is local and close to our customers. 75,000 employees in more than 90 countries work passionately to deliver great customer experiences and high-quality services. Read more at <u>www.dsv.com</u>